

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 260 of 2025

--

Dayawanti Kumari

..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..Opposite parties

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhishek Kumar Dubey, Advocate

For the O.P(s) : Mr. Jayant Franklin Toppo, G.A.-V

Mr. Abhijit Toppo, A.C to G.A.-V

03/29.08.2025

In spite of previous order no show-cause has been filed.

2. Having regard to the aforesaid circumstances, with a view to give one more indulgence for filing show-cause/compliance report, list this case on 19.09.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk