

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 260 of 2025

Dayawanti Kumari Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Opp. Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Binod Kr. Dubey, Advocate
For the State : Mr. J.F. Toppo, GA-V

04/ 19.09.2025 As requested by learned counsel for the opposite parties, list this case on 10.10.2025 for filing show-cause/ compliance report.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

19th September, 2025

kunal/-