

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 260 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Binod Kumar Dubey, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : Mr. N.A. Toppo, A.C. to G.A.-V

05/Dated:- 17.10.2025

1. In spite of the order passed by this Court on 02.09.2024 in W.P. (S) No.4387 of 2023, still the petitioner is out of service. An I.A. being I.A. No.14292 of 2025 has been filed for extension of time, however, the averments made in the said I.A. appears to be such that the respondents have not understood the order; as such, the respondents are directed to reinstate the petitioner forthwith, failing which, O.P. No.5 shall appear in person on the next date of hearing through V.C.

2. List this case on 31.10.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

October 17, 2025
vikas/-
uploaded