

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 260 of 2025
.....

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. B.K.Dubey, Adv

For the O.P.(s) : Mr. Neil Abhijit Toppo, A.C. to G.A.-V

.....

08/16.01.2026

It has been informed by learned counsel for the State that the petitioner has been reinstated; however so far as back wages are concerned, the same are under process. Accordingly, learned counsel prays for some time.

Having regard to the aforesaid submission for proper compliance, list this case on 22.01.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

16.01.2026

Amardeep/

uploaded