

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 260 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. B.K. Dubey, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. J.F. Toppo, G.A.-V

09/Dated:- 27.01.2026

1. Mr. J.F. Toppo, learned counsel appearing for the opposite parties fairly submits that though part of the order was complied very early, however, for compliance of the full order with respect to payments, there is some technical problem which is taking time.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 20.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

January 27, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded