

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 260 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. B.K. Dubey, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. J.F. Toppo, G.A.-V
Mr. N.A. Toppo, A.C. to G.A.-V

10/Dated:-05.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the opposite parties is directed to verify as to whether proper backwages is being extended to the petitioner or not.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 16.06.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

MAY 05, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded